Wiltshire Council Budget 2022/23 and Medium Term Financial Strategy 2022/23 to 2024/25 Annex x – Discretionary Fees & Charges for 2022/23 (sets out the 2022/23 price for those fees & charges that have been increased as part of budget setting 2022/23)

Corporate Directorate	Service	Fee	Unit	2022/23 Price
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Licensing - dangerous wild animals	per licence	£260.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Licensing - Dangerous wild animal - renewal	per renewal	£190.00
		Public Protection - Licensing - Dangerous wild animal - amendment of		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	existing licence	per licence	£40.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - initial application	per application	£945.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - initial application under 14(1)a	per application	£135.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - initial application under 14(1)b	per application	£185.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - initial application under 14(2)	per application	£185.00
		Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - grant/renewal (including annual	per approaction	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	visits) under 14(1) b	per application	£235.00
corporate Director Flace	Ziivii oiiiiieiie	Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - grant/renewal (including annual	регаррисация	1233.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	visits) under 14(2)	per application	£530.00
eorporate Birector Flace	Livironniene	Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - grant/renewal (including annual	рег аррпсасіон	1550.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	visits) full zoo licence	per licence	£1,150.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Licensing - Zoo - amendment existing licence	per licence	£40.00
corporate Director Flace	LITVITOTITICITE	Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) up to 6	per neerice	140.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals - application renewal	per application	£100.00
Corporate Director Flace	Liivii Oiliileiit	Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) up to 6	регаррисации	1100.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals - grant fee yr 1 renewal	per application	£175.00
Corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) up to 6	регаррисации	1173.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals - grant fee yr 2 renewal	nor application	£215.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	·	per application	1215.00
Composito Discotos Dicco	Faring and out	Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) up to 6	luon on plication	(350.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals grant fee yr 3 renewal	per application	£250.00
Composito Discotos Disco	Furding	Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 7-10		5445.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals - application renewal	per application	£115.00
Constant Birmston Bloom	E. Mariana	Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 7-10		5405.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals - grant fee yr 1 renewal	per application	£195.00
		Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 7-10	1	5225.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals - grant fee yr 2 renewal	per application	£235.00
		Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 7-10		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	animals - grant fee yr 3 renewal	per application	£295.00
		Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 11 and		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	over animals - application renewal	per application	£130.00
		Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 11 and		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	over animals - grant fee yr 1 renewal	per application	£220.00
		Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 11 and		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	over animals - grant fee yr 2 renewal	per application	£285.00
		Public Protection - Animal Boarding: Home Boarding (Dogs) 11 and		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	over animals - grant fee yr 3 renewal	per application	£340.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - up to 6 animals - application		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£100.00

		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - up to 6 animals - grant fee yr 1		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£175.00
·		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - up to 6 animals - grant fee yr 2		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£215.00
р		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - up to 6 animals - grant fee yr 3	li a a li li a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£250.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 7-10 animals - application renewal	per application	£115.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 7-10 animals - grant fee yr 1	per approacier.	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£195.00
Corporate Director Flace	2	Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 7-10 animals - grant fee yr 2	per appreation	2133.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£235.00
Corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 7-10 animals - grant fee yr 3	per application	1233.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£295.00
Corporate Director Flace	Liivii oiiiileiit	Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 11 to 30 animals - application	per application	1233.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	nor application	£130.00
Corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 11 to 30 animals - grant fee yr 1	per application	1130.00
Cornerate Director Place	Environment	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nor application	(220.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal Diublic Protection - Day Care (Dags) - 11 to 20 animals - grant foo yr 2	per application	£220.00
Camanata Dinastan Nasa	Fur income and	Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 11 to 30 animals - grant fee yr 2	a an ann li anti an	C20F 00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£285.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 11 to 30 animals - grant fee yr 3		22.42.22
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£340.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 31 to 60 animals - application		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£150.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 31 to 60 animals - grant fee yr 1		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£235.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 31 to 60 animals - grant fee yr 2		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£295.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 31 to 60 animals - grant fee yr 3		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£340.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 61 and over animals -application		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£165.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 61 and over animals -grant fee yr 1		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£245.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 61 and over animals -grant fee yr 2		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£300.00
		Public Protection - Day Care (Dogs) - 61 and over animals -grant fee yr 3		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£340.00
·		Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - up to 10 animals - application		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£125.00
·		Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - up to 10 animals - grant fee yr 1		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£195.00
р		Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - up to 10 animals - grant fee yr 2	li a a li li a	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£235.00
	2	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - up to 10 animals - grant fee yr 3	F SPR	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£295.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 11 to 30 animals - application	per application	1233.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£140.00
Corporate Director Flace	LIIVII OIIIIIEIIL	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 11 to 30 animals - grant fee yr 1	per application	1140.00
Corporato Director Place	Environment		nor application	(220.00)
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£220.00

		Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 11 to 30 animals - grant fee yr 2		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£285.00
corporate Director Frace	2vii omitem	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 11 to 30 animals - grant fee yr 3	регаррисация	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£340.00
corporate Director Frace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 31 to 60 animals -application	per application	13 10.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£170.00
corporate Director Frace	2vii omitem	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 31 to 60 animals -grant fee yr 1	регаррисация	217 0100
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£235.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 31 to 60 animals -grant fee yr 2	per application	1233.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£295.00
		Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 31 to 60 animals -grant fee yr 3	p or opprocess	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£340.00
			рег арризанен	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 61 to 99 animals -application fee	per application	£225.00
		Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 61 to 99 animals -application	рег аррисанен	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£190.00
co.porate birector ridee	2vii omitene	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 61 to 99 animals -grant fee yr 1	регаррисация	2130.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£245.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 61 to 99 animals -grant fee yr 2	per application	12 13.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£300.00
co.porate birector ridee	2vii oiiii eiie	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 61 to 99 animals -grant fee yr 3	per approacion	2300100
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£340.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 100+ animals - application	per application	13 10.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£215.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 100+ animals - grant fee yr 1	per application	1213.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal grant fee yr 2 renewal	per application	£250.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 100+ animals - grant fee yr 2	per application	1230.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£310.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Catteries, Kennels - 100+ animals - grant fee yr 3	per application	1510.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal	per application	£340.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 1-5 Bitches - application fee	per application	£230.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 1-5 Bitches - Renewal fee	per application	£185.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 1-5 Bitches - grant fee yr 1	per application	£295.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 1-5 Bitches - grant fee yr 2	per application	£380.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 1-5 Bitches - grant fee yr 3	per application	£455.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 6-10 Bitches - application fee	per application	£265.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 6-10 Bitches - Renewal fee	per application	£215.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 6-10 Bitches - grant fee yr 1	per application	£295.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 6-10 Bitches - grant fee yr 2	per application	£380.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 6-10 Bitches - grant fee yr 3	per application	£455.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 11+ Bitches - application fee	per application	£310.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 11+ Bitches - Renewal fee	per application	£250.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 11+ Bitches - grant fee yr 1	per application	£270.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 11+ Bitches - grant fee yr 2	per application	£345.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Dog Breeding - 11+ Bitches - grant fee yr 3	per application	£415.00
Jos porate Director Flace	Ziivii OlilliCiit	. sand traceston bog breeding 11. bitches grant fee yr s	per application	1715.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Hiring of horses - 1-20 horses - application renewal	per application	£100.00
21.60.000 2110000111000	2	- sand tractation timing of horses of 20 horses application fellowin	F abbuseron	

Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Hiring of horses - 1+ horses renewal grant yr 1	per application	£115.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Hiring of horses - 1+ horses renewal grant yr 2	per application	£160.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Hiring of horses - 1+ horses renewal grant yr 3	per application	£200.00
		Public Protection - Selling Animals as Pets (under 10 species) licence		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal yr1	per application	£245.00
		Public Protection - Selling Animals as Pets (under 10 species) licence		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal yr2	per application	£315.00
		Public Protection - Selling Animals as Pets (under 10 species) licence		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal yr3	per application	£380.00
		Public Protection - Selling Animals as Pets (over 10 species) licence		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal Y1	per application	£270.00
		Public Protection - Selling Animals as Pets (over 10 species) licence		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal Y2	per application	£340.00
		Public Protection - Selling Animals as Pets (over 10 species) licence		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	renewal Y3	per application	£390.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (1 Day)	per day	£17.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (2 Days)	per day	£34.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (3 Days)	per day	£50.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (4 Days)	per day	£66.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (5 Days)	per day	£84.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (6 Days)	per day	£100.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (7 Days)	per day	£118.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection-Kennel Charge (8 Days)	per day	£134.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Stray Dog Administration Fee	per admin fee	£26.00
Corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - Skin Piercing - initial application (premises & 1	per damini rec	120.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	person)	per application	£180.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Skin Piercing - additional person	per application	£45.00
Corporate Director Flace	Liiviioiiiileiit	Public Protection - Skin Piercing - additional activity to existing	регаррисации	143.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	registration	per activity	£80.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Skin Piercing - transfer of premises registration	per registration	£180.00
Corporate Director Flace	Ziiii oiiiiieiie	Public Protection - Skin Piercing - change of address for personal	per registration	2100100
Corporate Director Place	Environment	registration	per registration	£18.00
Corporate Director Flace	Ziiii oiiiiieite	Public Protection - Food Safety - Unfit food - voluntary surrender	per registration	210.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	certificate (up to £1,000 value)	per certificate	£120.00
Corporate Birector Flace	Livironiniene	Public Protection - Food Safety - Unfit food - voluntary surrender	per certificate	1120.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	certificate (£1,000 to £10,000)	per certificate	£140.00
Corporate Director Flace	Liiviioiiiileiit	Public Protection - Food Safety - Unfit food - voluntary surrender	per certificate	1140.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	certificate (over £10,000)	per certificate	£150.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Food Safety - Export Certificate (each)	per certificate	£125.00
Corporate Director Place	LIIVII OIIIIIEIIL		<u> </u>	1125.00
Cornorato Directo: Di	Environe and	Public Protection - Food Safety - Food Safety Premises Endorsement for		675.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Export Certificate Dublic Protection Food Safety Food Jabelling advice (per bour)	per certificate	£75.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Food Safety - Food labelling advice (per hour)	per hour	£90.00
0	E	Public Protection - Food Safety - Food Hygiene Rating System revisit		2422.55
Corporate Director Place	Environment	charge	per visit	£180.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - weights & measures - first nozzle tested per site	per site	£175.00

		Public Protection - weights & measures - equipment submitted under		
		the measuring instruments (EEC Requirements) Regulations - per hour		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	including travel time	per hour	£90.0
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Public Protection - weights & measures - Public weigh bridge operator	per nour	130.0
Corporate Director Place	Environment	training	per hour	£90.0
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Trading Standards - file search fees	per search	£90.0
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Trading Standards - Business advice fee	per search	£90.0
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Contaminated land search	per search	£145.0
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Contaminated land search	per search	£190.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Verified air quality data	per verification	£165.0
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Public Protection - Exhumation (coordination and attendance)	per exhumation	£270.0
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Rodents for up to 3 visits	3 visits	£120.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Rodents for up to 3 visits - concessionary price	3 visits	£60.00
<u>'</u>		Pest Control - Rodents (additional charge per visit if required to		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	complete existing treatment)	per visit	£36.00
		Pest Control - Rodents (additional charge per visit if required to		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	complete existing treatment) - concessionary price	per visit	£18.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasps	per visit	£72.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasps additional nest at same time	additional nest	£17.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasps - concessionary price	per visit	£44.00
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasps -additional nest at same time concessionary price	additional nest	£11.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cluster flies including 2 loft spaces	2 loft spaces	£115.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cluster flies - each additional loft	additional loft	£22.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cluster flies including 2 loft spaces - concessionary price	2 loft spaces	£75.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cluster flies - each additional loft- concessionary price	additional loft	£14.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Fleas up to 2 bedrooms	2 bedrooms	£120.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Fleas up to 2 bedrooms - concessionary price	2 bedrooms	£75.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Fleas up to 3 bedrooms	3 bedrooms	£140.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Fleas up to 3 bedrooms - concessionary price	3 bedrooms	£90.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Fleas up to 4 bedrooms	4 bedrooms	£160.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Fleas up to 4 bedrooms - concessionary price	4 bedrooms	£103.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Fleas over 5 bedrooms price on application	5 bedrooms	price on application
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet moths 1 bedrooms	1 bedroom	£100.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet moths 2 bedrooms	2 bedrooms	£120.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet moths 2 bedrooms- concessionary price	2 bedrooms	£75.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet Moths up to 3 bedrooms	3 bedrooms	£140.00
Constant Sign in Sign	E	Deat Cantual Compat Mathematica 2 hada	2 hadra ave	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet Moths up to 3 bedrooms - concessionary price	3 bedrooms	£90.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet Moths 4 bedrooms	4 bedrooms	£160.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet Moths up to 4 bedrooms - concessionary price	4 bedrooms	£103.00
co. porate Director Flace	2.1VII OTIIIICIIC	. est contact carpet moths up to 4 searcons concessionary price	. 5001001113	1103.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Carpet Moths over 5 bedrooms price on application	5 bedrooms	price on application
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Ants up to 3 bedrooms	3 bedrooms	£140.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Ants up to 3 bedrooms - concessionary price	3 bedrooms	£90.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Ants - each additional bedroom	additional bedroom	£28.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Mink and rabbits - per hour	per hour	£103.00

		Pest Control - Squirrel Trapping (max. of 2 weeks treatment) customer		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	to check trap	per treatment	£156.00
		Pest Control - Squirrels (max. of 2 weeks treatment) - customer to		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	check trap concessionary price	per treatment	£100.00
		Pest Control - Squirrels per hour min 2 hours (where pest control check	,	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	the traps)	per hour	£104.00
		Pest Control - Squirrels per hour min 2 hours (where pest control check		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	the traps) - concessionary price	per hour	£70.00
		Pest Control - Squirrels bait Only where officers feels appropriate		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Indoor only	per treatment	£120.00
		Pest Control - Squirrels bait Only where officers feels appropriate		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Indoor only - concessionary price	per treatment	£73.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cockroaches (2 visits)	2 visits	£305.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cockroaches (2 visits) - concessionary price	2 visits	£196.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cockroaches (additional visit)	additional visit	£110.00
corporate pirector ridge	Zirri Giirient	. Coo control coom coom coom coom coom		1110.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Cockroaches (additional visit) - concessionary price	additional visit	£71.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bedbugs 1 Bedroom House	1 bedroom	£305.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bedbugs 1 Bedroom House - concessionary price	1 bedroom	£196.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bedbugs each additional bedroom	additional bedroom	£110.00
corporate Director Flace		rest control beautage each additional searcom		1110.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bedbugs each additional bedroom - concessionary price	additional bedroom	£71.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bedbug survey fee	per survey	£78.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bedbug survey fee - concessionary price	per survey	£51.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Advice visit fee if no treatment necessary	per advice	£42.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Drain smoke test only as part of pest treatment	per test	£50.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Drain CCTV survey only as part of pest treatment	per test	£140.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Drain CCTV survey concessionary price	per test	£92.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Visits where no material used	per visit	£68.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Additional cost if invoice required	per invoice	£42.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - End of tenancy/house purchase inspection	per inspection	£55.00
corporate Director Flace	Livioninent	Pest Control - Moles (max. of 2 weeks treatment) customer to check	per mapedatori	133.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	trap	per treatment	£156.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Pest Control - Moles (max. of 2 weeks treatment) - customer to check	per treatment	1130.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	trap concessionary price	per treatment	£100.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Pest Control - Moles per hour min 2 hours (where pest control check	per treatment	1100.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	the traps)	per hour	£104.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	the trups)	per nour	1104.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Rodents per hour (External or both Internal & External)	per hour	£103.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Squirrels per hour	per hour	£103.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasps - advance payment	per payment	£73.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasps invoiced	per invoice	£115.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Multiple wasp nest in same visit	per visit	£17.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bedbugs / cockroaches per hour	per hour	£103.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Insects per hour	per hour	£103.00
corporate Director Flace	Environment	Pest Control - Insects per flour Pest Control - Call out fee if no treatment necessary	call out	£54.00
Cornorate Director Place		prest control can out ree if no treatment necessary	Can Out	134.00
Corporate Director Place			ner contract	taa uu
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Contract rate	per contract	£99.00
•			per contract per invoice per treatment	£99.00 £42.00 £200.00

Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - EFK Servicing with sticky traps & Bulbs	per service	£50.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - EFK Servicing with bulbs	per service	£40.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - EFK Servicing no materials	per service	£30.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - EFK Servicing as a Contract Visit Sticky Traps & Bulbs	per service	£40.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - EFK Servicing as a Contract Visit Sticky Traps	per service	£30.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - EFK Servicing as a contract visit no materials	per service	£20.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasp trap (during treatment)	per trap	£17.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Wasp trap (with survey fee)	per trap	£48.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Drain stopper 4 inch (100mm)	per item	£24.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Drain stopper 4 inch (100mm) fitted	per item	£66.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Drain stopper 6 inch (150 mm)	per item	£31.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Drain stopper 6 inch (150 mm) fitted	per item	£72.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Rat Wall 4 inch fitted	per item	£195.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Rat Wall 6 inch fitted	per item	£240.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Bayer Flying Insect spray or similar	per item	£15.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Moth trap - Diamond	per item	£4.90
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Moth trap - Blk & white	per item	£5.50
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Odour Control - Odour Counteractant	per item	£7.90
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Insect identification	per item	£22.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - bed bug moats	per item	£27.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - sealing around pipes (with a treatment)	per item	£32.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - air vents small Plastic	per item	£28.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - air vents Small stainless steel	per item	£34.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - air vents medium Plastic	per item	£31.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - air vents medium stainless steel	per item	£38.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - air vents large Plastic	per item	£34.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - air vents large stainless steel	per item	£42.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Mole trap pack	per item	£70.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Electric Fly Killer(EFK) White (Exc fitting)	per item	£170.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Electric fly Killer (EFK) Silver (Exc fitting)	per item	£200.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Electric Fly Killer (EFK) Cluster Flies White (Exc fitting)	per item	£180.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Pest Control - Redtop fly trap	per item	£19.00
		Anti-Social Behaviour - Charge for closure orders under the Anti-social		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014	per order	£400.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Photocopies A3 black & white	per item	£1.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Photocopies A4 black & white	per item	£0.70
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Photocopies A3 colour	per item	£2.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Photocopies A4 colour	per item	£1.30
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Computer screen prints colour	per item	£1.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Prints from Microforms A4	per item	£1.20
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Prints from Microforms A3	per item	£1.75
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Cost of prints made by staff A4	per item	£2.70
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Cost of prints made by staff A3	per item	£3.40
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Sale of duplicate microfiche (per fiche)	per item	£5.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Photographs - 1 digital image emailed	per item	£8.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Photographs - saved to CD	per item	£8.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Digital image printed on A4 photographic paper	per item	£9.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Digital image printed on 6" x 4" photographic paper	per item	£8.00

Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Reproduction Fee minimum by negotiation	per fee	£45.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - UK and World rights, minimum by negotiation	per negotiation	£95.00
		Heritage - Facility fee for filming & location work - by negotiation,		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	minimum	per fee	£150.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Damaged Stock - hardback - minimum	per item	£30.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Damaged Stock - paperback - minimum	per item	£14.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Research Fee - 1/2 hour	per 1/2 hour	£18.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Research Fee - hour	per hour	£36.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Research Express Service	per service	£72.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Heritage - Minimum charge for sending items by post	per item	£9.00
		Heritage - Minimum charge premium service for scanning and emailing		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	documents in one day	per day	£14.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Waste Services -Green Waste collection charge	per bin	£60.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Waste Services - VCSE household recycling centre permit 6 visits	6 visits	£61.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Waste Services - VCSE household recycling centre permit 12 visits	12 visits	£98.00
Corporate Director Place	Environment	Section 106 Waste Container Contribution (SPD) - per Household	per household	£101.00
		Section 106 Waste Container Contribution (SPD) - Flats 1-5 per		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	apartment	Flats 1-5 per apartment	£101.00
		Section 106 Waste Container Contribution (SPD) - Flats 6-10 per bin		
Corporate Director Place	Environment	store	Flats 6-10 per bin store	£815.00
'		Section 106 Waste Container Contribution (SPD) - Flats 11-14 per bin	Flats 11-14 per bin	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	store	store	£1,545.00
		Section 106 Waste Container Contribution (SPD) - Flats 15-18 per bin	Flats 15-18 per bin	
Corporate Director Place	Environment	store	store	£2,276.00
		Waste Management - Bulky Waste collection fee £28 per item to fully		,
Corporate Director Place	Environment	recover contract costs	per item	£28.00
		STANDARD VEHICLE CROSSING APPLICATION - For the creation of a		
Corporate Director Place	Highways	vehicle access/For the extension of a vehicle access	per application	£222.35
Corporate Director Flace	- Ing.iii ays	vermore decessor or the extension of a vermore decess	рег аррисатен	
		RETROSPECTIVE VEHICLE CROSSING APPLICATION - For a certificate of		
Corporate Director Place	Highways	lawful use of an access that has been unlawfully created	per application	£333.53
Corporate Director Flace	Ingilways	lawran ase of an access that has been amawrany created	региррисации	1333.33
		COMMERCIAL VEHICLE CROSSING APPLICATION - For the creation of a		
		vehicle access onto a commercial development/For the creation of a		
Corporate Director Place	Highways	vehicle access onto a new development - first access	per application	£222.35
Corporate Director Flace	Ingilways	vernore decess onto a new development. Inst decess	региррисации	1222.33
		COMMERCIAL VEHICLE CROSSING APPLICATION - For the creation of a		
		vehicle access onto a commercial development/For the creation of a		
Corporate Director Place	Highways	vehicle access onto a new development - per additional access	per application	£111.18
Corporate Director Flace	Ingriways	ADMINISTRATION FEE - For re-issuing of a licence/For a change of	per application	1111.10
		contractor on a licence and re-issue/For copies of licences or		
Corporate Director Place	Highways	completion certificates following their misplacement	per application	£27.32
Corporate Director Place	Highways	ADDITIONAL INSPECTION FEE - For any inspection conducted after 18	per application	127.32
Corporato Director Disco	Highways	months of the licence being issued	ner application	C67 F0
Corporate Director Place	Highways		per application	£67.50
		TRANSFER OF APPLICATION FEE - For changing the applicant to a new		
		applicant on live applications/For changing the applicant to a new		
Composate Discrete Discre	Himbure	applicant on granted applications that have not been signed off as	nor application	535.43
Corporate Director Place	Highways	completed to highway specification	per application	£36.42

		Local Highways - Skips & Scaffolding fees and charges £85 - More than 3		
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	days notice	per licence	£85.00
Corporate Birector Flace	Ingliways & Fransport	Local Highways - Skips & Scaffolding fees and charges £100 - less than 3	per neerice	103.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	days notice	per licence	£100.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Post 16 standard charge £850	per person	£850.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Post 16 lower charge £300	per person	£300.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Spare seat charges - Primary - less than 3 miles	per term	£130.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Spare seat charges - Primary - 3 miles or more	per term	£185.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Spare seat charges - Secondary - less than 3 miles	per term	£172.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Spare seat charges - Secondary - 3 miles or more	per term	£213.00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Spare seat charges - Post 16 (Sixth From/College) - less than 3 miles	per term	£253.00
Cornerate Director Disco	Highways & Transport	Spare seat charges Dost 16 (Sixth From/College) 2 miles or more	nor torm	£356.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Spare seat charges - Post 16 (Sixth From/College) - 3 miles or more Street Naming & Numbering Fees - Addition of house/Company Name	per term	1550.00
Corporate Director Descurses	ļ. 		nor house/semneny	566.70
Corporate Director Resources	IT	or House/Company Renaming	per house/company	£66.70
Corporato Director Recourses	l _{IT}	Street Naming & Numbering Food New Dovelopments first address	First address	5146 70
Corporate Director Resources	IT	Street Naming & Numbering Fees - New Developments first address	First address	£146.70
Composito Dispostos Docovision	IIT	Street Naming & Numbering Fees - New Developments additional		(52.20
Corporate Director Resources		address	additional address	£53.36
Corporate Director People	Living & Ageing Well	Gypsies & Traveller - Rent per traveller pitch per week (old site)	per week	£70.79
Composito Discotos Documbo	Living Q Againg Moll	Gypsies & Traveller - Rent per traveller pitch per week (new site, old	lnor wook	500.00
Corporate Director People	Living & Ageing Well	tenant)	per week	£98.90
Cornerate Director Decale	Living 9 Againg Woll	Gypsies & Traveller - Rent per traveller pitch per week (new site, new	lnor wook	(106.19
Corporate Director People	Living & Ageing Well	tenant)	per week	£106.18
Corporate Director People	Living & Ageing Well	Kingsbury Hostel - flats & crash pads	Per week	£109.31
Corporate Director People	Living & Ageing Well	Kingsbury Hostel - bungalow x 3 as room rather than one unit	Per week	£137.41
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Do I need planning permission	Per request	£55.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Planning history of a site	Per request	£55.00
Constant Bireston Blanc	Discording	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Level 1 - Householder and minor	D = 11 = 12 = 14	6400.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	works	Per request	£100.00
	. .	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Level 2 - Small residential and		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	commercial	Per request	£230.00
Constant Stanton Blanc	Discording	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Level 3 - Medium scale residential and		6400.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	commercial	Per request	£400.00
		Pre-Application Planning Advice - Level 4 - large scale residential and		6750.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	commercial	Per request	£750.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Level 5 - Small scale major	Per request	£1,500.00
Constant Stanton Stanton	Discording	But Application Blooding Adding to all Colleges and a series		10% of the planning application
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Level 6 - Large scale major	per request	tee
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Solar Energy - under 1 hectare	per request	£100.00
Camanata Dinastan Diasa	Dlamaina	Due Application Dispuis Advise Calculators and heatens		10% of the planning application
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Solar Energy - over 1 hectare	per request	fee
Company Division Di	Diametra a	Pre-Application Planning Advice - Wind turbines and Battery Storage		2500.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Units - under 1 hectare	per request	£500.00
		Pre-Application Planning Advice - Wind turbines and Battery Storage		10% of the planning application
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Units - over 1 hectare	per request	fee
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre-Application Planning Advice - additional meetings	per request	£220.00
C	Diameter.	Planning - Waste & Mineral developments - 1,000 – 9,999m2 gross		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	floor area and local scale waste facilities	per request	£953.00

		Planning - Waste & Mineral developments - Over 10,000m2 gross floor		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	area and strategic scale waste facilities	per request	£1,270.00
		Planning - Waste & Mineral developments - Any new quarry or mine		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	and any extensions to existing	per request	£698.00
Camanata Dinastan Diasa	Diamaina	Diamaine Marte C Mineral developments. All other average		C2E 4 00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Waste & Mineral developments - All other quarry proposals	per request	£254.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - High Hedge Complaints	Per complaint	£500.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Admin fee for returning applications	per application	£20.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - LLC1 Residential	per search	£30.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - LLC1 Commercial	per search	£30.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited LLC1 Residential	per search	£50.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited LLC1 Commercial	per search	£50.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Con 29 Residential	per search	£145.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Con 29 Commercial	per search	£200.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Con 29 Residential	per search	£225.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Con 29 Commercial	per search	£300.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Con 290 (each) Residential	per search	£22.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Con 290 (each) Commercial	per search	£22.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Con 290 (each) Residential	per search	£33.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Con 290 (each) Commercial	per search	£33.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Parcels (Residential) LLC1	Per parcel	£5.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Parcels (Residential) Con 29	Per parcel	£12.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Parcels (Commercial) LLC1	Per parcel	£5.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Parcels (Commercial) CON 29	Per parcel	£20.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Parcels (Residential) LLC1	Per parcel	£7.50
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Parcels (Residential) Con 29	Per parcel	£18.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Parcels (Commercial) LLC1	Per parcel	£7.50
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Parcels (Commercial) Con 29	Per parcel	£30.00
		Planning - Local Land Charges - Solicitors enquiry (Residential and		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Commercial)	per enquiry	£30.00
		Planning - Local Land Charges - Expedited Solicitors enquiry (Residential		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	and Commercial)	per enquiry	£45.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Planning - Local Land Charges - Duplicate copy of search	per copy	£10.00
		Planning - Local Land Charges - Cancellation fee (application before		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	search progressed)	Per search	£20.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 1 Dwellings	per application	£948.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 2 Dwellings	per application	£1,326.00
·				
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 3 Dwellings	per application	£1,626.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 4 Dwellings	per application	£2,100.00

			1	
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 5 Dwellings	per application	£2,394.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 6 Dwellings	per application	£2,724.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 7 Dwellings	per application	£3,054.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 8 Dwellings	per application	£3,354.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 9 Dwellings	per application	£3,672.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building control - Table A New Dwelling (up to 200m2) - 10 Dwellings	per application	£4,032.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table B - Conversion of garage in to living accommodation	per application	£354.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table B - Garage and Car Ports up to 40m ²	per application	£360.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table B - Electrical works (Non-competent persons scheme)	per application	£516.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table B - Garage and Car Ports over 40m² up to 60m²	per application	£426.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table B - Extensions and Loft Conversions up to 10m ²	per application	£528.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table B - Extensions and Loft Conversions over 10m ² up to 20m ²	per application	£624.00
I	- 0	Building Control - Table B - Extensions and Loft Conversions over 20m ²	i :	
Corporate Director Place	Planning	up to 40m²	per application	£654.00
·		Building Control - Table B - Extensions and Loft Conversions over 40m ²		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	up to 60m ²	per application	£780.00
-		Building Control - Table B - Extensions and Loft Conversions over 60m ²		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	up to 80m²	per application	£906.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 0-2000	per application	£258.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 2001-5000	per application	£312.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 5001-10000	per application	£420.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 10001-15000	per application	£522.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 15001-20000	per application	£558.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 20001-30000	per application	£672.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 30001-40000	per application	£786.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - 40001-50000	per application	£840.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - Replacement windows	per application	£210.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - Copy of completion certificate	per application	£48.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Demolition Notice	per notice	£130.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Re roofing	per application	£306.00
1		Building Control - Table C - Estimated cost of works - Fire Risk	T TELE STATE	
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Assessments (based on number of hours/hourly rate) hourly rate	per hour	£75.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Pre application advice (to be taken off the application fee when submitted)	per application	£75.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Building Control - Electrical works	per application	£475.00

		Re opening of old applications (payable to reopen an application that		
Corporate Director Place	Planning	has not had a site inspection in the previous five years)	per application	£110.00
Corporate Director Place	Planning	Fastrack options available on application fees	per application	10% of the application fee
Corporate Director Place	Planning	S106 Monitoring Fees - Fixed fee for £250 per non-financial obligations	per obligation	£250.00
Composite Discrete a Discre	Diamaina	S106 Monitoring Fees - S106 financial obligations 1% of the total		1% of total financial contribution
Corporate Director Place	Planning	financial contribution	per agreement	Contribution
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	A&BS Light Touch package (Schools)	per package	£722.00
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	A&BS Core package (Schools)	per package	£1,620.00
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	A&BS Enhanced package (Schools)	per package	£2,256.00
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	A&BS New Bursar / Finance Officer Support Package (Schools)	per package	£787.00
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	A&BS Headteachers' Financial Management Programme (Schools)	per package	£722.00
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	A&BS operational site visits (Schools)	per half day	£235.00
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	A&BS Helpdesk (Schools)	per package	£280.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	BSS Advisory teacher (Schools)	per day	£461.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	BSS Behaviour Assistant (Schools)	per day	£218.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EY Support package for registered childminders (Schools)	per package	£67.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	ELSA Supervision (Schools)	per package	£151.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EWO Support (Schools)	per day	£346.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Support for Travellers package: 6 week intervention (Schools)	per package	£1,741.60
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Support for Travellers package: 12 week intervention (Schools)	per package	£3,257.61
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Bilingual assistant package: short term 6 sessions (3 hours) (Schools)	per package	£690.65
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Bilingual assistant package: full year 36 sessions (3 hours) (Schools)	per package	£4,061.59
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EMTAS Advisory Teacher (Schools)	per day	£460.73
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EMTAS Advisory Teacher session (Schools)	per half day	£251.31
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EMTAS Advisory Teacher session (Schools)	per hour	£106.91
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EMTAS Bilingual Assistant (Schools)	per day	£218.48

	T	<u> </u>		
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EMTAS Bilingual Assistant session (Schools)	per half day	£118.86
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	EMTAS Bilingual Assistant session (Schools)	per hour	£53.46
Corporate Director Resources	Finance	Free School Meals Eligibility Checking Service (Schools)	per pupil	£0.74
Chief Executive	Public Health	Health & Safety package secondary (Schools)	per package	£1,601.00
Chief Executive	Public Health	Health & Safety package large primary/special (Schools)	per package	£901.00
Chief Executive	Public Health	Health & Safety package small primary (Schools)	per package	£433.00
Chief Executive	Public Health	Learning outside the classroom and EVOLVE (Schools)	per pupil	£236 <200 NOR, >201 NOR £1.18 per NOR
Chief Executive	Public Health	HR Advisory (Schools)	per staff headcount	£48.97
Chief Executive	Public Health	HR Advisory LA schools package (Schools)	per package	£197.91 flat rate plus £4.95 per NOR
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH Platinum subscription (Schools)	per pupil	£15.95
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH Gold subscription (Schools)	per pupil	£15.25
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH Silver subscription (Schools)	per pupil	£4.50
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH Bronze subscription (Schools)	per package	£598.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH School visitor (Schools)	per class	£153.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH School Library advice (Schools)	per hour	£78.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH Early Years package (Schools)	per package	£419.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	LRH Childminder package (Schools)	per package	£97.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Payroll Premium package (Schools)	per staff headcount	£77.06
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Payroll Standard package (Schools)	per staff headcount	£62.89
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	payroll LA school package (Schools)	per package	plus £4.21 per pupil & Payroll £44.30 per employee
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Wiltshire Rewards (Schools)	per staff headcount	£3.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Headship recruitment administration (Schools)	per package	£260.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Basic x10 (LA) (Schools)	per package	£332.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Basic x10 (Academy) (Schools)	per package	£807.00

Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Basic x10 (External) (Schools)	per package	£1,187.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Standard x10 (LA) (Schools)	per package	£522.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Standard x10 (Academy) (Schools)	per package	£997.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Standard x10 (External) (Schools)	per package	£1,377.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Premium x10 (LA) (Schools)	per package	£665.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Premium x10 (Academy) (Schools)	per package	£1,140.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Premium x10 (External) (Schools)	per package	£1,520.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Basic x20 (LA) (Schools)	per package	£630.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Basic x20 (Academy) (Schools)	per package	£1,530.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Basic x20 (External) (Schools)	per package	£2,250.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Standard x20 (LA) (Schools)	per package	£990.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Standard x20 (Academy) (Schools)	per package	£1,890.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Standard x20 (External) (Schools)	per package	£2,610.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Premium x20 (LA) (Schools)	per package	£1,260.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Premium x20 (Academy) (Schools)	per package	£2,160.00
Chief Executive	HR&OD and Transformation	Advertising Premium x20 (External) (Schools)	per package	£2,880.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Bikeability (Schools)	per pupil	£5.70
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Scootability (Schools)	per pupil	£5.70
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Effectiveness Advice & support (Schools)	per 2 hour	£170.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Effectiveness Advice & support (Schools)	per half day	£271.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Effectiveness Advice & support (Schools)	per day	£453.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Effectiveness Individual school training (Schools)	per 2 hour	£230.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Effectiveness Individual school training (Schools)	per half day	£300.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Effectiveness Individual school training (Schools)	per day	£500.00

	<u> </u>		T T	
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Headteacher recruitment package (Schools)	per package	£1,178.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Mark for Impact package (LA) (Schools)	per package	£800.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Mark for Impact package (Academy) (Schools)	per package	£1,500.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Improvement package (Schools)	per package	£1,850.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Headteacher performance management (Schools)	per package	£374.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Pupil premium evaluation (Schools)	per package	£416.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Spotlight pupil premium (Schools)	per package	£624.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Early Career Teacher Appropriate Body Service (Schools)	per package	£100.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Early Career Teacher Appropriate Body Service (Schools)	per package	£200.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Moderation & Monitoring Registration (Schools)	per package	£55.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Data package (Schools)	per package	£686.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	Perspective Lite (Schools)	per package	£312.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Governance Core package (Schools)	per package	£1,203.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Governance Clerking Service (Schools)	per package	£1,849.00
Corporate Director People	Education & Skills	School Governance review (Schools)	per package	£989.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial fees -Burial in a grave -Burial of a body (coffin)	Per burial	£942.70
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial fees -Burial in a grave - Large Coffin Surcharge	Per burial	£258.55
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial fees -Burial of cremated remains -Burial of a body (ashes)	Per burial	£319.20
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial Fees-Use of Chapels Bradford-on-Avon, Trowbridge or Westbury	Per chapel use	£163.85
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial Fees - Exclusive rights of Burial -Grave (Coffin) for 40 years	Per grave	£844.83
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial Fees - Exclusive rights of Burial -Grave (Coffin) extension 10 years	Per grave	£211.21
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial Fees - Exclusive rights of Burial -Grave for 40 years (Child under 15 years)	Per grave	£425.60
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial Fees - Exclusive rights of Burial -Grave extension (Child-under 15 years old) 10 years	Per grave	£106.40
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial Fees - Exclusive rights of Burial - Ashes plot 40 years	Per plot	£425.60

	1		1	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Burial Fees - Exclusive rights of Burial - Ashes plot extension	Per plot	£106.40
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Traditional -Style- Headstone 36 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Traditional -Style- Headstone (for kerbs) 36 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Traditional -Style- Kerbs and or cover stone 36 x 84	Per Kerb or stone cover	£401.12
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Traditional -Style- Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Traditional -Style- Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Traditional -Style- Additional Inscription	Per additional inscription	£114.91
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Cremated Remains -Style- Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Cremated Remains -Style- Book Memorial 31 x 24 x 12	Per book memorial	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Cremated Remains -Style- Tablet 24 x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Cremated Remains -Style- Additional Inscription	Per additional inscription	£114.91
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Children's section -Style- Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Children's section -Style- Headstone (for Kerbs) 31 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Children's section -Style- kerbs and or cover stone 36 x 60	Per Kerb or stone cover	£234.08
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Children's section -Style- Tablet 24 x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Children's section -Style- Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Children's section -Style- Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Children's section -Style- Additional Inscription	Per additional inscription	£114.91
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -traditional section -Style Headstone 36 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -traditional section -Style Headstone (for Kerbs) 36 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -traditional section -Style-Kerbs and or cover stone 36 x 36	Per Kerb or stone cover	£401.12
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -traditional section -Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -traditional section -Style - Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -traditional section -Style - Additional Inscription	Per additional inscription	£114.91

		1	1	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -Lawn section -Style -Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
			Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Hilperton -Lawn section -Style -Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Hilperton - Cremated Remains section - Style - Headstone		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
_		Memorials - Hilperton -Cremated Remains section - Style - Book		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorial 31 x 24 x 12	Per book memorial	£254.29
_		Memorials - Hilperton -Cremated Remains section - Style - Tablet 24 x		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	24	Per tablet	£254.29
		Memorials - Hilperton -Cremated Remains section - Style - Garden of		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	remembrance 16 x 12 x 3	Per stone	£254.29
		Memorials - Hilperton -Cremated Remains section - Style - Additional	Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Holt-traditional section -Style Headstone 36 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Holt -traditional section -Style Headstone (for Kerbs) 36 x		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	36	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Holt -traditional section -Style-Kerbs and or cover stone 36		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	x 36	Per Kerb or stone cover	£401.12
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Holt -traditional section -Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Holt -traditional section -Style - Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
			Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Holt -traditional section -Style - Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Holt -Lawn section -Style -Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
			Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Holt -Lawn section -Style -Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Holt -Cremated Remains section - Style - Headstone 31 x		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Holt -Cremated Remains section - Style - Book Memorial 31		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	x 24 x 12	Per book memorial	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Holt -Cremated Remains section - Style - Tablet 24 x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
		Memorials - Holt -Cremated Remains section - Style - Additional	Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials -Melksham -traditional section -Style Headstone 36 x 24 x		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Melksham -traditional section -Style Headstone (for Kerbs)		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	36 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Melksham -traditional section -Style-Kerbs and or cover		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	stone 36 x 36	Per Kerb or stone cover	£401.12
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Melksham -traditional section -Style - Vase 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Melksham -traditional section -Style - Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82

		Memorials - Melksham -traditional section -Style - Additional	Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
	gays operations			
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Melksham -Lawn section -Style -Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
	gays operations		Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Melksham -Lawn section -Style -Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
Corporate Director Flace	riigiiways operations	Memorials - Melksham - Cremated Remains section - Style - Headstone	macription	1114.31
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Flace	Ingriways Operations	Memorials - Melksham -Cremated Remains section - Style - Book	r er riedustorie	1234.23
Corporato Director Disco	Highways Operations	Memorial 31 x 24 x 12	Per book memorial	£3E4.30
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations		Per book memorial	£254.29
Constant Simulation State	little and Greenite and	Memorials - Melksham -Cremated Remains section - Style - Tablet 24 x	D i aldai	6254.20
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	24	Per tablet	£254.29
		Memorials - Melksham -Cremated Remains section - Style - Additional	Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Melksham - Children's Section - Style -Headstone 31 x 24		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	x12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Melksham - Children's Section - Style -Headstone (for		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	kerbs) 31 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Melksham - Children's Section - Style - Kerbs and or cover		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	stone 36 x 60	Per Kerb or stone cover	£234.08
·	, ,			
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Melksham - Children's Section - Style - Tablet 24 x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
	gays aparations			
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Melksham - Children's Section - Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Corporate Director Flace	Tilgilways Operations	Wellionals - Welksham - Children's Section - Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	r er vase	140.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Melksham - Children's Section - Style - Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
Corporate Director Flace	Highways Operations	, , , , , ,	Per additional	£40.82
Camaranta Dinastan Diasa	Highway On antique	Memorials - Melksham - Children's Section - Style - Additional		5444.04
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Trowbridge -traditional section -Style Headstone 36 x 24 x		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Trowbridge -traditional section -Style Headstone (for		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Kerbs) 36 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Trowbridge -traditional section -Style-Kerbs and or cover		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	stone 36 x 36	Per Kerb or stone cover	£401.12
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Trowbridge -traditional section -Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
·	, .	·		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials -Trowbridge -traditional section -Style - Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
	gays operations	Memorials - Trowbridge -traditional section -Style - Additional	Per additional	0.61
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
Corporate Director Flace	Trigriways Operations	mscription	mscription	1114.31
Company Division Plans	Highwaya Ongratiana	Managriala Travelaridas Lavur spetiars Chule Haadatana 21 y 24 y 12	Daybaadataya	C2E 4 20
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Trowbridge -Lawn section -Style -Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
C		Manual Turkship to the Color of	Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Trowbridge -Lawn section -Style -Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Trowbridge - Cremated Remains section - Style -		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Trowbridge -Cremated Remains section - Style - Book		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorial 31 x 24 x 12	Per book memorial	£254.29

	1		1	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Trowbridge -Cremated Remains section - Style - Tablet 24 x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
	and the second		Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
	6 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7	Memorials -Trowbridge - Children's Section - Style -Headstone 31 x 24		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	x12	Per headstone	£254.29
	6 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7	Memorials - Trowbridge - Children's Section - Style -Headstone (for		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	kerbs) 31 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
·		Memorials - Trowbridge - Children's Section - Style - Kerbs and or cover		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	stone 36 x 60	Per Kerb or stone cover	£234.08
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Trowbridge - Children's Section - Style - Tablet 24 x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Trowbridge - Children's Section - Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Cornerate Director Disc	Highways Operations	Mamarials Transpridge Children's Section Style Status (height 26)	Dor statue	C46 93
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	, , , ,	Per statue	£46.82
	l	Memorials - Trowbridge - Children's Section - Style - Additional	Per additional	244.24
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
Composito Dissertos Disse	Highwaya Oparationa	Mamarials Warminston Laws section Study Handstone 21 v 24 v 12	Dar haadstana	(254.20
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Warminster -Lawn section -Style -Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
	l		Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Warminster -Lawn section -Style -Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Warminster - Cremated Remains section - Style -		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Warminster -Cremated Remains section - Style - Book		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorial 31 x 24 x 12	Per book memorial	£254.29
		Memorials - Warminster - Cremated Remains section - Style - Tablet 24		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
		Memorials - Warminster -Cremated Remains section - Style - Additional	Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
	, .	Memorials -Westbury -traditional section -Style Headstone 36 x 24 x		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	·	Per headstone	£254.29
	3 - 7 1	Memorials - Westbury -traditional section -Style Headstone (for Kerbs)		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	36 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
Corporate Director Flace	ingimays operations	Memorials - Westbury -traditional section -Style-Kerbs and or cover	r er meddstone	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	stone 36 x 36	Per Kerb or stone cover	£401.12
Corporate Director Flace	Highways Operations	Storie 30 x 30	rei keib oi stolle covel	1401.12
Campanata Dinastan Blass	Highwaya Oparations	Managiala Washing turditional acetics Style Vaca 12 v 12	Denvese	C4C 93
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury -traditional section -Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury -traditional section -Style - Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
Corporate Director Flace	nighways Operations	Westbury -traditional section -style - statue (height so)		140.02
Constant Simulation Share	luiste e a Constitution	Advanced to Advantage of the Advanced to Advanced to the Advan	Per additional	544.4.04
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury -traditional section -Style - Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
Cornorato Directos Dises	Highwaya On arching	Mamorials Westbury Laws section Stude Handstone 24 : 24 42	Dor hoodstone	6354.30
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury -Lawn section -Style -Headstone 31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Manuscrite Months of the College Colle	Per additional	244-24
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury -Lawn section -Style -Additional Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Westbury -Cremated Remains section - Style - Headstone		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	31 x 24 x 12	Per headstone	£254.29

		Memorials - Westbury -Cremated Remains section - Style - Book		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorial 31 x 24 x 12	Per book memorial	£254.29
P	0 1/11/11	Memorials - Westbury -Cremated Remains section - Style - Tablet 24 x		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	24	Per tablet	£254.29
		Memorials - Westbury -Cremated Remains section - Style - Additional	Per additional	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
		Memorials - Westbury - Children's Section - Style -Headstone 31 x 24		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	x12	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Westbury - Children's Section - Style -Headstone (for		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	kerbs) 31 x 36	Per headstone	£254.29
		Memorials - Westbury - Children's Section - Style - Kerbs and or cover		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	stone 36 x 60	Per Kerb or stone cover	£234.08
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury - Children's Section - Style - Tablet 24 x 24	Per tablet	£254.29
				242.22
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury - Children's Section - Style - Vase 12 x 12 x 12	Per vase	£46.82
Camanata Dinastan Diasa	Highway On a nation a	Magazziala Washkuma Childranda Castian Chula Chatus (lasiaht 2C)	Danatatus	545.02
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury - Children's Section - Style - Statue (height 36)	Per statue	£46.82
Composato Discotos Disco	Highways Operations	Memorials - Westbury - Children's Section - Style - Additional	Per additional	C11.4.01
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Inscription	inscription	£114.91
Camananta Dinastan Nasa	High constitutes	Fleet Services - MOTs - Staff / services such as police / ambulances -	Danklat	CE 7 00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	class 4, standard car	Per Mot	£57.00
Camananta Dinastan Nasa	High constitutes	Fleet Services - MOTs -Staff / services such as police / ambulances -	Danklat	552.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	class 5, 13-16 seat minibus	Per Mot	£62.00
Constant Bireston Bloom	Water and Committee of	Fleet Services - MOTs -Staff / services such as police / ambulances -	D N A . I	554.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	class 7 Good Vehicles between 3 tonnes and 3.5 tonnes	Per Mot	£61.00
Campanata Dinastan Blass	Highways Operations	Float Comises MOTo Dublic class 4 standard com	Don Mat	CE 7 00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Fleet Services - MOTs - Public - class 4, standard car	Per Mot	£57.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Fleet Services - MOTs - Public - class 5, 13-16 seat minibus	Per Mot	£62.00
Corporate Director Flace	riigiiways Operations	Fleet Services - MOTs - Public - class 7 Good Vehicles between 3 tonnes	r er iviot	102.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	and 3.5 tonnes	Per Mot	£61.00
Corporate Director Flace	riigiiways Operations	Fleet Services - Other chargeable services - Fleet Lifting Operations &	rei Mot	101.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Lifting Equipment Regulations (LOLER) - per examination	Per examination	£83.00
Corporate Director Flace	riigiiways Operations	Fleet Services - Other chargeable services - Fleet Driver Training -	rei examination	183.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Minibus Driver Awareness Scheme - per person per day	Per person, Per day	£120.00
Corporate Director Place	nigriways Operations	Willibus Driver Awareness Scheme - per person per day	Per person, Per day	£120.00
		Fleet Services - Other chargeable services - Fleet Vehicles for hire to		
		schools, community groups and voluntary groups. Cost per vehicle per		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	day includes insurance, excludes driver, excludes fuel	Per vehicle, per day	£93.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	day includes insurance, excludes driver, excludes idei	rei veriicie, pei day	193.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	General Markets - Continental Markets	per day	£290.00
Corporate Director Flace	ingriways Operations	Scheral Markets - Continental Markets	per day	1230.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Events - Use of Council Land	per day	£290.00
Corporate Director Flace	ingliways Operations	Events - 03e of Council Land	per day	1230.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Administration Fee	Per admin fee	£32.00
Corporate Director Flace	ingilways Operations	Town Traders - Annual Street Trading Consent all days of the year,	i ci duiiiii iee	132.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	including Bank Holidays	Δnnual	£4 122 00
corporate Director Place	Ingliways Operations	Including Dalik Holldays	Annual	£4,133.00

		Town Traders Daily Street Trading Consent - All days of the week,		
		including Bank Holidays where these fall on the days included in the		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	consent.	Per day	£52.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Town Traders - Block Street Trading Consent	Per day	£290.00
		All other traders - Annual Street Trading Consent - all days of the year,		
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	including Bank Holidays	Annual	£2,206.15
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Daily Street Trading Consent - All days of the week, including Bank Holidays	Per day	£23.95
·			,	
Corporate Director Place	Highways Operations	Block Street Trading Consent	Per day	£290.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	DBS - Enhanced check	Per check	£40.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	DBS - Standard check	Per check	£23.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	DBS - Basic Check	Per check	£23.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Admin charge to be added	Per check	£16.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees -Paediatric First Aid	Per course	£130.00
		Learning & Development fees -Paediatric First Aid (group of 8-12 at		
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	client venue)	Per group course	£1,000.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees -Cancellation charge - more than 14 days notice	Per course	Cancellation 6-19 days 50% + £20 admin charge
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees - Cancellation charge - less than 14 days notice	Per course	Cancellation under 5 days no refund
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees - Basic First Aid	Per course	£65.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees - Basic First Aid (group of 8-15 at client venue)	Per group course	£325.00
·		Learning & Development fees - Manual Handling & Moving People	_	
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	practical	Per course	£115.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees - Manual Handling & Moving People (group of 8-15 at client venue)	Per group course	£850.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees - Safeguarding for Front Line Staff	Per course	£50.00
Corporate Director Resources	Through and Transformation	Learning & Development fees - Safeguarding for Front Line Staff (group	r er course	150.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	of 8-15 at client venue)	Per group course	£325.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Development fees - Managers Safeguarding	Per course	£65.00
		Learning & Development fees -Managers Safeguarding (group of 8-15 at		
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	client venue)	Per group course	£375.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	Learning & Developments fees -Autism support- Understanding Autism	Per course	£50.00
Comparate Director Description	LIDS OD and Transferment	Learning & Development fees - Autism support- Understanding Autism	Dor group course	(225.00
Corporate Director Resources	HR&OD and Transformation	(group of 8-15 at client venue) Registration - Marriage/CP Ceremony in small registration office	Per group course	£325.00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	ceremony room max 40 Mon - Thu	Per Ceremony	£250.00

		Registration - Marriage/CP Ceremony in small registration Office		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	ceremony room (40) Fri	Per Ceremony	£300.00
		Registration - Marriage/CP Ceremony in small registration office		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	ceremony room (40) Sat	Per Ceremony	£330.00
		Registration - Marriage/CP Ceremony in large Registration Office		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	ceremony room (60-70) Mon - Thu	Per Ceremony	£300.00
		Registration - Marriage/CP Ceremony in large Registration Office		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	ceremony room (60-70), Fri	Per Ceremony	£350.00
		Registration- Marriage/CP Ceremony in large Registration Office		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	ceremony room (60-70), Sat	Per Ceremony	£380.00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Registration - Marriage/CP in an Approved Venue Monday to Thursday	Per Ceremony	£475.00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Registration - Marriage/CP in an Approved Venue Friday	Per Ceremony	£500.00
		, p	,	
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Registration - Marriage/CP in an Approved Venue Saturday	Per Ceremony	£525.00
	<u> </u>	Registration - Combination ceremony package includes small stat		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	ceremony, 2nd celebratory ceremony & inspection fee	Per Ceremony	£625.00
	6.	Registration - Conversion of CP to Marriage - Registration only in an	,	
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Approved Venue Mon to Friday	Per Ceremony	£250.00
	2580.0.0010	Registration - Conversion of CP to Marriage - Registration only in an	, and a second second	
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Approved Venue Saturday	Per Ceremony	£290.00
Office Excounte	zegar a governance	Registration - Conversion of CP to Marriage - Registration only in an	. e. geremeny	2230.00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Approved Venue Sunday	Per Ceremony	£325.00
omer Exceptive	zegar a governance	Registration - Conversion of CP to Marriage - Registration only in an	i ei dei einen,	2323.00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Approved Venue Bank Holiday	Per Ceremony	£350.00
Cilici Exceutive	Legar & Governance	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i ei dereinony	1330.00
		Registration - Licence for Approved Premises for Marriage or Civil		
Chief Executive	Lagal 9 Cayanana	Partnership includes naming and celebration of marriage (formerly	nor licence	(1 950 00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	renewal of vows) ceremonies (valid for 3 years)	per licence	£1,850.00
Chief Two evetives	Lagal 9 Cayanana	Registration - Licence For Religious Buildings to be Approved Premises	nau liaanaa	C1 0F0 00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	for Civil Partnership Registrations	per licence	£1,850.00
Chief F	1 1 9 C	Registration - Fee for Request to Review Decision regarding Approved		6200.00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Venue/Religious Building Licence	per licence	£300.00
01 : 5 5		Registration - Welcoming Ceremony (Naming) or Celebration of		6220.00
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Marriage/CP at a Registration Office Sat	Per Ceremony	£330.00
		Registration - Welcoming Ceremony (Naming) or Celebration of		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Marriage/CP at a Registration Office Sat	Per Ceremony	£380.00
		Registration - Welcoming Ceremony (Naming) or Celebration of		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Marriage/CP in an Approved Venue Mon to Thu	Per Ceremony	£475.00
		Registration - Welcoming Ceremony (Naming) or Celebration of		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Marriage/CP in an Approved Venue Friday	Per Ceremony	£500.00
		Registration - Welcoming Ceremony (Naming or Celebration of		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	Marriage/CP in an Approved Venue (Sat)	Per Ceremony	£525.00
		Registration - Proof of Life certification/PD2 form completion for		
Chief Executive	Legal & Governance	change of name on passport	per passport	£20.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Highways Information - hourly rate	per hour	£77.18
Company Director Division	Highway 0 Too was	Highways and Dights of May, havely gate	nor hour	C400 30
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Highways and Rights of Way - hourly rate	per hour	£100.28

Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Public Rights of Way only - hourly rate	per hour	£55.44
oc.po.accom.acc	gaye et i enepere	and the state of t		
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Common Land and Village Green - per enquiry	per enquiry	£26.78
			per statement /	
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Highway Statement or Declaration only	declaration	£236.25
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	Public Path Orders	per order	£2,388.75
		ROW - Correction of the Commons or Town and Village Green Registers		
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	for non-registration or mistaken registration of land	per correction	£2,156.00
Corporate Director Place	Highways & Transport	ROW - searching for land to which rights of common attach	per hour	£70.00
Approved Savings Total			Per course	

*NB

Does not include:-

Statutory charges

Rents and Service charges

Leisure Centre charges - please refer to Cabinet Member Decision paper 03rd August 2021 - titled Alignment of Fees, Charges and Memberships

Parking fees and charges will follow the Traffic Regulation Order process or consultation

All private sector lease properties and temporary accommodation rents will increase by 4.1%